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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED DY 'rHE 

THIRTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

ST A TE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1852. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to resolves of June 28, 1820, February 
26, 1810, and March 16, 1842. 

~ttntlt.itn: 

WILLIA~I T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

] 852. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE.' 

1852. 

;: ;a 4t 



ELISHA HILTON.-MAINE REGISTER 

Hancock j seven thousand dollars; 
Washington, six thousand six hundred clollars; 
Kennebec, twenty thousand dollars; 
Penobscot, fourteen thousand dollars; 
Cumberland, twenty~one thousand dollars; 
Waldo: fifteen thousand five hundred dollars i 
Oxford, eight thousand five hundred dollars i 
Somerset, seven thousand five hundred dollars; 
Piscataquis, four thousand dollars i 
Franklin j four thousand four hundred dollars i 
Aroostook, two thousand six hundred dollars; 

[Approved February 26, 18G~.] 

Chapter 39t. 
Resoive in favO!' of Elisha Hilton, 

383 
CHAP. 391. 
Hancock. 
'Vashington. 
Kennebec. 

Penobscot. 

Cumberland. 

Waldo. 

Oxford. 

Somerset. 

Piscataquis. 

Franklin. 

Aroostook. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to Elisha Hilton Labor on 

the sum of one hundred and eight dollars, out of an y money in Canada road. 

the treasury not otherwise appropriated in payment for labor 
performed on the Canada road. 

[Approval February 28, 1852.] 

Resolve for the purehase and (listribution of the Maine Register. 

Resolved, That the secretary of state be directed to procure 
a suitable number of copies of the Maine Register and State 
Reference Book for the year eighteen hundred and fifty-two, 
and distribute one copy to each town and organized plantation 
in the state; p1'ovided the price shall not exceed seventy-five 
cents for each copy. 

[ApprOIJed ]JIm'clt 4, 1852.] 
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